503116211 12/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3162819

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIGRAN GALSTIAN	05/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LENSVECTOR INC.	
Street Address:	677 PALOMAR AVE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14504977

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)896-7590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 896 7960

Email: mail@jtek-law.com

Correspondent Name: J-TEK LAW PLLC

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO ROAD, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LNS023-00508	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT T. WAKEMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott T Wakeman #37750/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=LNS023_parent_assignment#page1.tif source=LNS023_parent_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503116211 REEL: 034586 FRAME: 0667

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, 1) Tigran GALSTIAN whose full post office address(es) is/are 1) 1007 Ave

Myrand Québec, Québec G1V 2W1 Canada am/are an inventor of an invention entitled

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DYNAMICALLY CONTROLLING LIGHT TRANSMISSION

for which Patent Application No. US 61/285,535 was filed on December 10, 2009, US

61/330,380 was filed on May 2, 2010 and PCT/CA2010/001934 was filed on December 10,

2010.

AND WHEREAS, LENSVECTOR INC., whose full post office address is 677 Palomar Ave

Sunnyvale, CA 94085, USA has acquired from me the whole right, title and interest for the

United States of America. Canada and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and

to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore, and in and to said applications.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration received from TLCL Optical Research Inc. and/or LENSVECTOR

INC., the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, 1) Tigran GALSTIAN by these

presents confirm that I/we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and

transfer unto the said LENSVECTOR INC., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in

the United States of America, Canada and all other countries and the entire right, title and

interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and the entire right,

title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuations,

continuations-in-part, renewals, re-examinations and extensions of said application and to any

other patent application and patents that claim priority for the aforementioned patent application,

together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International

Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said patent applications.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such

documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention

and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in

said assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents in the U.S. and all other

equivalent patent granting authorities in other jurisdictions to issue said Letters Patent to the

PATENT

said **LENSVECTOR INC.**, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

Signed this 29 day of 800	, 2012, at Sunnyvale
17. Millel	Q.,, Q
Witness TOM KILLICK	Tigran GALSTIAN

The undersigned, TLCL Optical Research Inc. intervenes to this assignment of the abovementioned invention to acknowledge the rights of the assignee on the invention.

Signed this $2g$ day of May	, 2012, at <u>Sunnyvale</u> .
Mas Gene Os	gm S
Witness Mark Genello	Tigran GALSTIAN President

RECORDED: 12/26/2014

PATENT REEL: 034586 FRAME: 0669